The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia

BangunanIngenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 03-79684001/2 Fax: 03-79577678 E-mail: sec@iem.org.myIEM Homepage: http://www.myiem.org.my



Talk on "The National Engineering Register of Australia"

(Organized by Engineering Education Technical Division, IEM In collaboration with Institution of Mechanical Engineers (IMechE) & Engineers Australia Malaysia Chapter) BEM Approved CPD/PDP: 2 Ref: IEM15/HQ/445/T

Date : 10th December 2015 (Thursday)

Time: 5.30 pm - 7.30 pm (Refreshments will be served at 5.00 pm)Venue: Tan Sri Prof. Chin Fung Kee Auditorium, 3rd Floor, Wisma IEMSpeaker: Mr. Glen Crawley

SYNOPSIS

The National Engineering Register (NER) will be the go to register for all government, industry and engineering bodies in Australia. This register will provide visibility of engineers, nationally and internationally, the largest of its kind in the country. The NER provides assurance to consumers of engineering services about a registered engineer's knowledge, skills and training in that those registered on the NER have the following:

- A recognised qualification benchmarked to international standards
- A minimum level of relevant professional experience
- Currency of continuing professional development
- The benefit of Professional Indemnity Insurance (PII) and
- Adherence to Engineers Australia's Code of Ethics.

Why join?

- Be on the largest national engineering register run by the peak engineering body in Australia
- Accessible to eligible members and non-members of Engineers Australia
- The number one register for government, industry, engineering bodies and consumers in Australia
- Ability to be found by name, area of practice and geographic location
- NER will be a recognised post nominal.

BIODATA OF SPEAKER



Glen Crawley has been the Associate Director Registration/Registrar Professional Standards at Engineers Australia in charge of promoting and facilitating the National Engineering Register and Professional Standards since 2013. Glen is internationally respected for his commitment to upholding the professional standards of engineers in Australia and internationally. Glen's role at Engineers Australia includes international accords and agreements, representing Engineers Australia internationally and is a delegate to the International

Engineering Alliance. He ensures engineers maintain currency in continuing professional development, liaising with governments and industry on strategies for a national registration scheme. Glen's most recent project is leading the implementation of the national registration of engineers in Australia with Engineers Australia's National Engineering Register (NER). The new NER will improve professional recognition and public trust of engineers in Australia. Glen came to Engineers Australia after 30 years practicing as a Civil Engineer / Project Manager in the Civil Construction Industry. Glen is based in Engineers Australia's National Office Barton ACT and is a long term resident in the Canberra region.

Ir. Prof. Dr. Vinesh Thiruchelvam Chairman Engineering Education Technical Division, IEM

ANNOUNCEMENTS TO NOTE:

- Preferential admission to talk shall be accorded to IEM members (pre-registration and online registration are NOT required). Telephone and/or fax reservation will NOT be entertained.
- Non members may also attend the talk but will need to pay a registration fee of RM50 and an administrative fee of <u>RM15</u>. GST is inclusive.
- For members of affiliated organisations, there will be no registration fee payable. However, they are requested to produce their membership card as proof of membership. For the list of affiliated organisations, please refer to IEM website at www.myiem.org.my under International/MoU.
- Limited seats are available on a "first come first served" basis (maximum 100 participants).
- IEM members are required to produce membership cards for confirmation of attendance (CPD purpose).
- Latecomers will not be allowed to enter if the lecture hall is full nor be entitled to CPD.
- IEM members who fail to produce their membership cards will be charged a fee of <u>RM25.00</u>. GST is inclusive.

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE

- Kindly be informed that an administrative fee of **<u>RM15</u>** is payable for talks organized by IEM. GST is inclusive.
- The fee would be used to cover overhead costs, building maintenance expenses as well as contribute to Wisma IEM Building Fund.
- All contributions will be deeply appreciated by IEM.
- Student Members are however exempted.

PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at <u>http://www.myiem.org.my</u> and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

CPD HOURS CONFIRMATION	
Name:	
Membership No:	
Signature:	
、 、	1